

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3674, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Appointment of Brandon D. Wagner to Charter Review Commission.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4907

PURPOSE:

Appointment of Brandon D. Wagner to the Charter Review Commission for District 4.

NEED/IMPACT:

Brandon D. Wagner will represent District 4 as Commissioner Steve Bradshaw's appointee to the Charter Review Commission.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the appointment of Brandon D. Wagner to the Charter Review Commission.